

SCHEDULE 1

Amendment of the table in Part E of Annex 2 to Regulation (EC) No. 1333/2008

25. In category 14.1.5.2 (Other)—

(a) for the first entry for “E 960” (Steviol glycosides) substitute—

“E 960a and E 960c	Steviol glycosides	30	(1) (60) (93)	only coffee, tea and herbal infusion beverages, energy-reduced or with no added sugar”
--------------------	--------------------	----	---------------	--

(b) for the second entry for “E 960” (Steviol glycosides) substitute—

“E 960a and E 960c	Steviol glycosides	30	(1) (60) (93)	only flavoured instant coffee and instant cappuccino products, energy-reduced or with no added sugar”
--------------------	--------------------	----	---------------	---

(c) for the third entry for “E 960” (Steviol glycosides) substitute—

“E 960a and E 960c	Steviol glycosides	20	(1) (60) (93)	only malt-based and chocolate/cappuccino flavoured drinks, energy-reduced or with no added sugar”
--------------------	--------------------	----	---------------	---